
Oy Mini-Maid Ab Tel. +358 (0)6 823 4000 Registered domicile Kronoby 
Fabriksvägen 4 minimaid@minimaid.fi Trade Reg.No.376.917 
68700 Terjärv www.minimaid.fi VAT No. FI06454070 
FINLAND 

Declaration of Compliance 

Date Issued: 

Issued By: 

Articles: 

Materials: 

March 25, 2022 

Oy Mini-Maid Ab 
Fabriksvägen 4 
68700 Terjärv, FINLAND 

31170/3711221, Ø 19 cm djuptallrik, lackerad, vit 

 Articles are made of paperboard from 100% virgin fibers. Above 
mentioned articles are covered with a water-based lacquer coating 
(< 1 % of the article weight). 

Materials and articles comply with below Regulations and Guidelines: 
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006
- BfR Recommendation XXXVI as of 01/06/2019
- Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 as amended (for the lacquer coating)

Dual use substances: 
Based on the information from our board mill suppliers the articles may contain following 
substances with a quantitative restriction set in Regulations (EC) No 1333/2008 or 1334/2008 with 
subsequent amendments: Calcium carbonate (E170) 

Conditions of use: 
Articles are suitable for contact with dry and non-fatty foods as well as moist and fatty foods up to 
100°C at the moment of filling, after which the food cools down. Articles are not recommended for 
contact with acidic foods. Articles are not intended for use in microwave oven or conventional 
oven. 

Compliance with overall migration limits: 

Simulant Contact time Temperature (°C) Result (mg/dm²) 
10% Ethanol 2 h 70°C < 10 
95% Ethanol 2 h 60°C < 10 
Iso-octane ½ h 40°C < 10 

Surface area / volume: 0.4 dm² / 30 ml 



 

Oy Mini-Maid Ab Tel. +358 (0)6 823 4000 Registered domicile Kronoby 
Fabriksvägen 4 minimaid@minimaid.fi Trade Reg.No.376.917 
68700 Terjärv www.minimaid.fi VAT No. FI06454070 
FINLAND 

Storage: 
Recommended storage conditions are 45-55% relative humidity and 19-23°C and not in direct 
sunshine. Articles to be used within 36 months from the date of production. 
 
 
 
Tom Hästbacka 
Technical Adviser 




